



SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION 證券及期貨事務監察委員會

5 February 2014

Possible transaction involving a sale of shares held by substantial shareholders of Wing Hang Bank, Limited (the "Company")

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Bought/Sold	No. of shares	Unit Price (HKD)	Resultant balance and percentage of class	
Aberdeen Asset Management PLC & its associates	4 February 2014	Sold	14,500	107.40	25,006,828	8.1343%
			5,000	107.50	25,001,828	8.1327%
			3,000	107.60	24,998,828	8.1317%
			500	107.70	24,998,328	8.1315%
			6,500	107.80	24,991,828	8.1294%
			4,000	107.90	24,987,828	8.1281%
			23,000	108.00	24,964,828	8.1206%
			18,000	108.10	24,946,828	8.1148%
			9,000	108.20	24,937,828	8.1118%
			60,000	108.30	24,877,828	8.0923%
			6,500	108.40	24,871,328	8.0902%
			57,000	108.50	24,814,328	8.0717%
			34,000	108.60	24,780,328	8.0606%
			19,000	108.70	24,761,328	8.0544%
			11,500	108.80	24,749,828	8.0507%
			2,500	108.90	24,747,328	8.0499%



3,000	109.20	24,744,328	8.0489%
1,500	109.30	24,742,828	8.0484%
500	109.40	24,742,328	8.0483%
12,500	109.50	24,729,828	8.0442%
7,500	109.60	24,722,328	8.0418%
500	109.70	24,721,828	8.0416%
500	109.80	24,721,328	8.0414%

End

Notes:

- 1. Aberdeen Asset Management PLC is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of "associate" of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers.
- 2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients.